

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).24298/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 26/05/2009 in CRP No.
2/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF SIKKIM)

LHAKILA TONGDEN LEPCHA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PASSANG TONGDEN LEPCHA Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.Gopakumaran Nair, Sr.Adv.
Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.
Mr.K.N.Madhusoodanan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr.Raktim Gogoi, Adv.
Mr.G.Panmiy, Adv.
For Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have been informed that the Suit, which is pending, is at the final stage. In this view of the matter, we are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order. Accordingly, The Special Leave Petition is disposed of. In case the petitioners are still aggrieved by the orders of the learned District Judge, they will have option of filing an appeal before the High Court taking all grounds which are available to them in law and also which are raised in the Special Leave Petition.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master